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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

Tahmﬂhmdthjmm race having property in any protected area. The propef
~ administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
‘*

mmwmm EERPEE o e e

HOME Aﬂbms-—ﬂow-ﬂuun&l N O LI PN 0 BB i i ik
From Fenny Bay and Cowichan Lake, Be Co

REGISTRATION RUMBER OBOBD. . . SEX: male. . . .. AGE: 37 ..

OOGJPATION B S e S e L

businesses carried nder wha and whether carried in
mww‘w 5 gerondh ?ﬁm'h:‘n:m t name on by yourself or

um.om Desp Bay logging Lo., Fanny Bay, Be Lo
ummm__.xmm*xeaww, e e

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_Hastings Eark,.Vancouver,.H..
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Hgatings Fark.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

M)D‘RESS OF CHILDRE!T
AGE OF CHILDﬁEN

S‘I'Aﬁm OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
B 5 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

T e ————

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . o

N

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare)... . .. . . . .

o .y .1 A < S S 2

w“"

5 ENCUHBRANCES ﬁududmg any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)...

i
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6 OOCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate) . __
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- 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN PO

bt ey st .

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these dcb‘gﬁd{signed and if so, to whom)

5 . s e i oo 0 A i

- e e et e e e R A S - i e B e i 4 et

o

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

-~

o

Lt

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:

9. LIFE INSURANCE :mjmﬂacmnw.!.\s._m.am~Im..-.\.Co..A....Hanccuzar., B Cs
Benei'q wife (Kikuye). Policy no. unknown. Premiums $105. per annum.

-in owner's possession. . 20.pp. endowment.

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS.____

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
N PERSCAL DENTS:. .
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"1, the undersigned, hereby vnhnmilytmovertotheCmtodhnaﬂypromﬂyinthmocted
u‘uﬂhﬂMWﬁ&.mﬂqd&mﬁhdmy,s&mdatn&mm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated thh___.,,agj;b_m__day of July AR, | v

Witness

(Signature).._.. f 7 7/

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




our File No.
Full Name

Naturelized - Canadian-Born - National
{check)

Present Address
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Married - Single A a0 , >opgi7 .

(cheel) WATH S o a i ‘j/d"“ ‘

Husband

Father

Names of Children under 16

Requested by iﬁé?hﬂzg- Regis :d with Custodian
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EW Sedan (1979) which TOMINAGA surrendered was sold for the net
' $644.17, which bas besn credited to his sccoumt.

‘ hwgan man was credited with the sum of $4.80 as refund
~ of Sational Defense Tax for 1942.

- f‘_émm”,ﬂhhmheub:msmmm-mwmu
::"ﬁ __vmmokwlhupm,wumppdmm,,1m.,m ‘.

Company

’hd- file reveals no other property.

This summary is certified to be
in accordance with iasformstion
on file. :

August 23, 1946.
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May 6, 1944.
Department

APPRAISED VALUE

1939 Dodge Sedan $700.00
No. V23

License No. (42) 27-136

Acme Motors (Duncen) Ltd. Date: April 17, 1942.

i Price: $700.00. .
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MEMORANDUM: File 11687

R {aers

September 29, 1944

Description

Kodak- Serial No. 2612
with leather case.

RCMP #805

Relehsed to Custodian on August 16, 1944 - /b0y CGaf o
Wi e e

§




June 3' 19‘70

i, Yoshishi TONINAGA,
» Bo. 08960,

ltreh Island Lumber Co.,
m mn' ’.cl

This is to advise that & refund of deposit guranteeing
m disposal has been received from the Victoria Lumber & danfacturing
Cospe. y Ltd, This refund amoumnted to 350.00 and was at first credited
to & Joint ascount in the names of the three persons conserne:, nam:ly,
“asshiko nmm, lmuh.u'o PURDKAWA and yourself, These funds have now
been divided y Snd we snclose herevith Custodian cheque in
tmmotm 79 being your share of this refund.

A8 no praprw of amy kird belonging to you now PFemains under
ml sortrol of the “ustodian, we are closing jour sccount. Kindly acknow-
lcdcc receipt of the enclosed cheque.

Tours truly,

¥. datheson
Office of the Custodian




Nmﬁmwmm&mn
in full She clais Filed sgainst you by Saet

' § Fe are sclosing bevewith Qustodian e ws or the
sus of BLANT, represocting eil the Nuvl: steding o »2mr credit
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This is Lo luform you Whet youwr acoount with this office
i afedits balance of $648.97. These funds were received from the
,m

< hmmmlthoamﬁswnodgakﬁnm
ﬂ,ummmmm@rud

' The sum of $4.80 was received as refund of Naticasl De-
Mmtut-rlm.

| A cheque for the sum of $300.00 1s being requisitioned and
- Wk §» %o you within the next few days. This will leave in your accoumt

i Our reconds show that the Departmsnt of National Bweme
mgﬂmm”fwmmofﬁlﬂwmhuml
p¢ deductions made from anuh-ulw As we have

; made, we are writiang Inspector

#2id to have been surrendered by
returned and will send us the

® QaBara was surrendered, we will
would amount to a few osnts. This




‘;Btnrur, B. C.
.nnun 8irt

« 4

Aiad The 1939 Dodge Sedan, which you surrendered
%o the police, has been sold. Details of the sale are
&8 follows:-

H , Selling Price $700.00
L e Aduinistrative Charges 55.83

V.

i Bslance C44.17 9

=
§

ﬂhivhq&lmcn of 3644.17 has been placed to your credit in
aqg‘wriit“lceaunt.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
Specified Artlcles Department.




SUB-DIV'N and File No.. yungouves
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Date October 18, 1943

To: The Secretery of State, acting in his
Qmuty as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

1, w' Yoshisbichi , Police Registration No,08960

hurn% request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Temny Bay (Desp Bay logging)

in possession of g‘ « Mttt Brown--Cumberland, B.C.
end T release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.

D c" 0 operty:
1 Dresser--ocrated, Numbered-13

—

1 Chiffenier--crated, Numbered #10

1 yirrer (Of dresser) -- orated snd uumbered 7

Original Address ___ mny Bay, Bale
Date Evacuated to Vancouver _ April 15, 1942
Date Evacuated to Present Address _Sept. 5, 1942
Numbér in Family = 12 years and over e
Number in Family = 5 to 1l yeears old
" Number in Family - under 5 1
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 2

|

- a@u‘to pay all charges as required by the British Columbiea
Security Commission.

s
Plesse ghip goods desoribed by freight, the freight charges prepaid there.
If you will pey the freight charges and sttach she receipted bill of lading
slong with your bills shall see $hat you sre reimbursed premptly.

owrs Y i u.w
8.8, mm of Alien / Per ﬂ"‘
Property, Boysl Bask Bldg. «¥.Fisher, Transportetion

VYenoouver, B.C.




o of Mey 25th, Nr. Matt

Etems 4; 6, 7, 29 and 31 (should be 33) Bave
and do not appear in Mr. Brown's list.

IMI% 13, not mentioned by the husband,
vanusbiered item being the bundle of old eurtain




P.0, Box 431,
Cumberland

B.C. L ot
June 22/43, ’ EVAcu,q;,igi %agion ]
e T

File Ko.

gion, Ans.

Referred

— .

-5
§ 4

RE: Mr. & Mrs, Y. TOMINAGA File #'s 4722

B !

Kindly find enclosed copy of effects stored in
Roysten Storage as asked for in your letter of May 25/43.
;Refering to this party having I2 saws. The only

saws we can locate are I bdl.

» | of 4 saws, not I2 as listed.
Probably this party never had I2 saws which he has listed.
~  Hoping you find same to be in order,

Yours truly

Gy wtt s / Brveany,

Matt Brown.
Custodian Agent,
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sth, 1943
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(iThs Sager Ceowing Hachine
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Yours truly,

He Fs Oroer
Ppatagtion Denaprtrent
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regarding Y, Tomi B
w of lctto; from
ehoe Tax Deductions.

tra oo of thies letStery
nouﬁor.

I have had Mre. Tominaga in shis mormi
m:mm raised by the Custodisn and has
:ténm»u 1m¢§u§.‘muum.
23 s & ‘ ajl sen
'ma"m nur:u”m
| : i 8ee that shey do

Mma'l 11“"&0 l
nsn ware his '
todian eould take this matter wp

hon;l‘ll.?t ascept
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(®, G, Walker)
Assistent Suparvisor




COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
MARLIE . BILLLLDING
VANC OU»ER

At

NEwW Bs Cs,
May 13th 45,

¥ish further referenscs %o letter of
%0 yours of the 7%h ing Yoshiehi

Nr, Alezender has ssked for the full names

Japanese yed in this conneetion and Mr, Tominaga

able %0 give me two. Esum Kawahara |
Isamu but he was always kuown ln-) and

not have the christien

:/

r. 0. W.LKER,
Assistant supcrﬂur.




IﬂlmMmmeub. 7. G Salltey,
_‘ rm* hlw,m,fwhnlma;wlmmga i &nd
. O€ Yhe Dugartacth of Setiomel Tevese hove f1iod o claln for She wum of T3P
LR nm”mmmwmmgmmmru
&Wﬂ'hmm Er.!‘m T ave,

ﬁ.mm.uc;
,um:-um.w.

ﬁ.W!thnmrwmuwm
8y Pelaine’ coe eopy sud Torsepded two eopdoe U the
!ni*&»r ww refore 4> returnmequired by esplopers
. A

hmmmmm hin %o bis

"« . to $1,479,40 and that mmw"fmw

mm ¥r. Toninegs co - his emplayses, thelir
mmm d-:udmutouma o

t.l.mur-'w.z.e.-mam.wmmm Jefence Tax
deducted of 125,08,

MO. mn!-.w. Be Co « wnges 501,60 loss liotions’ Defence Tex
Seducted of 529,08,

..!.Wﬂhnqlw.&co-mm.&lw# Betionsl Defence Tex
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DOMINION OF CANADA

INCOME TAX =

mnmmmm:mmmmm

mmmamnmmuwumum;

mmhmhmwdhhm One copy is to be retained by the employer and two copies, together with
mMMMWT4WMWW&d¢Iwwﬂ«m¥d postpaid, on or before the LASY
“”"W,Mnﬂn INSPECTOR OF INCOME TAX,

L Name of Employer .. . .. TOMINAGA: Yoshichi

(Mame in block letters under which business is carvied on)
2. Names in full of Partners or Proprietors of Business :
mm&%mﬂthcm. R. R. No,l Fanny Bay, B.C.

{(Number (Street) {(Town or Clty) Frovince |

;ﬁmmmumml‘defortheWywlM’ Tes . If not, why not?

'mwcﬂmsM(1)uAmmzmnnsmm to be listed on the white forms attached to this T 4 Form,
- but the total amount paid is to be shown under Item 7. List such employees on Form T 4 Dommmllmimh
WHMWMM&mmylmmo{ImTu

(2) The T 4 Suppleméntary white sheets to be filed with this covering form must include particulars of :—
ﬂ%ﬂmmwmﬂcmMmmmmmM(WhmmMn Manitoba)
during the calendar year
(n)h-uﬂmtmwm
&}hnhﬂmdlﬂ&ﬂuhl““’ﬂh‘mﬂmfm Tax has been deducted.

(c)wm fees, annual retainers and other like remuneration of $100 or more paid, whether or not National Defense
Tux has been deducted at the source.

WW”MWW&WhMMSMMMW
ﬂ)Wﬂmucnwamhmdmbuhownmnmmr4fmthehndmmr4hwkm~ymm¢
l‘)MhMﬁ?a of the employer have made deductions for National Defence Tax and remitted directly to the inapector

of Income Tax 4 and

WM sheets should be compiled by such branch or agency covering the employees of that particulsr

Mw y i be filed the same Inspector of Income Tax to whom the remittance was made. The Head Office of such branches or
require, however, to include the branch totals of salaries, wages, etc., in the T ¢ Summary in order that the total salaries. wages, ete.,

Mmmmmwwwmadmemwoye (See Item 10.)

(Sex mdditional instructions on reverse side.)

“h the mumuununw‘m ' the Mations! Deferce Tax dodwe- &
‘ from Docs wages, etc., even though the mmhmm%hm- :

mm—mm i e e

N T L R

SUMMARY OF SALARIES, WAGES, ETC. .
Total of Salaries, Wages, ote.

6. Listed on T 4 Supplementary.. $ 3475440 o 1217
{Nore: mmmhmhenmthttotahdcolumnbmdwlmn9rqp«twelyof § :
the T 4 Supplementary attached.)

7. Paid to Manitoba employees, i.c., the amount appearing on Form T 4 Dom.-Man.
* 8 Of less than $14,000 paid to Non-residents not working in Canada _

9. Paid to Residents from which National D:fmce‘l'udtdnotrequuetobe deducted
10. m&uﬂym’mTQMT 4 Supplementary by Branches or Agencies.

1. TOTAL PAYROLL FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR-1941 A

e e P e o

SUMMARY OF DEDUCTIONS AND REMITTANCES

15, 50 Sesane of Matinbal Dafsos Tax corsiad o foon § sbowe.. . B
mmuwmrummmm loyeesandremxttedettherm
!wdlm‘!‘u W‘mmpqortothelntpectoroﬁmome'!‘umthwhomthul"ormubem;

e s
(:)Amdnmwmrummmbymmmw

by them on Form T 4.... $ ‘
13. TOTAL mmmm. DEFENCE TAX DEDUCTED AND REMITTED .. ... .. .. LJ},-??_,___;_,,_‘

ﬂa deducted and remitted the full National Defence Tax, do so now (m l"orm l_!—l;‘!‘h!_;n:;.bkh!;o;l‘:; lnmtnr of
M nMyﬂnvmhh-pﬁmmd—mmw’ p

 Signature of an suthorised officer

Payment of National
Defence Tax Checked by

hhﬂh”w%%”%u““ﬂ““hm&o
e parsoneily jlabie
SEE ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE.

mm«mwmhcam :

et i g - 3
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i }mmaﬁ-mwmu [Stnte if Mr., Mirs., or M !
Mr. xo Kawahars
Fanny Bay, B.C.

gais | smleed |

4 Neo of Penud Ll'hhi&hnuc'.. "‘V;hn-frm 2 nhm
i Pension

M. 8| Depen st beburs .|  Bowrd.
w"f dents B-r-u- i

Def't's | Accommodation | Dedusrtion
1 RANE, ADDRESS AND PROVINCE OF EMPLOYEL Suate if Mr , Mrs or Mis )

Mr. 8. Kawasaki
r.m hy’ BOCO

i e i e o e T Ayttt

w2 5i 501..601 i

e g, T e E WRPSERUBSENNI PP ISRUE UL PU I

s 4 No. of |5 Pariod il"l'ﬂlhhr::wl‘nu‘: ;.Au-ofl'm lAmd
. ] Depen-| Employed | b, tforn i lourd. Livieg
or W.1  dents Ton or Pension Ded't's | Accommiodution 9 Deduction

¥ MAME, ADDRENS AND PROVINGE OF TMPLOVEE (State it Mr , Mrs , or Miss |

Mr. T. Makimoto
Panny Bey, B.C.

s | 472;2o§
§ Poriod {6 ot e Wogm | 7 Vel ot Frex | 8

wbe. before X. | Bowrd, Livim
_ 1D, Tas or Pension Ded't'n

i
L




April 28, 1943.

. Norman lnn, Esq.,
]

' 'Itmt.ﬁnsttnal Stree
'm; Bs C.

Dear Sirs

Res Yoshiehi TOMINAGA
Be B. Ko, 1. Py E B, C.

Pleass be good enough at thls time to refer again to
{;ﬁt’laﬁtnr dated September llth, 1942, your reference J.i.H.,
sonneaiion with Resuneration 5unaary Fora T 4 - 1941 on

whioh Mr. Tominags reported to you that he had deducted
Nationsl Defence Tax in the amount of 273.77 for whieh you
have not toooivoe & corresponding remittance.

un have had oonsiderable cerr: spondence on your behalfl
in ﬂcnnf:%:::iuith thls satter with ir. Tominaga and with Mr.
Carl i, t, sollicitor for ir, Kegetsu and the Deep Bay

Legging at-alnr. but are making poor progress,

iQ would be of material assistance to this office if
you would be good enough to let us have a copy of the declara-
ofi made by ir. Tominags and mentioned above so that we may
thersafter deal with ir. Tominags on your behalf througg.::u
ﬁnpufvilaw in Bew Denver, B. C. of the B. C. Security ssion.,

Yours truly,

Hanager.




H COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

“MARITNE-BUOIEPING
B® | £ CHATION SECTIO
‘ ~APR 26 1943

New Denver, B. i
April 22, 1943. Y R

Ans.

Pvferred M

« Alsxander, Manager,
m Besretary of State,
Of W mum,
s+ B. Cs

. Referring to your letter of March 30th to Mr. M. L. Brown regarding
Yoshichi Tomindga, §06960.

L wrs. Tominage was in today in this connection and from her statement,
I would take it that Kagetsu hes not put into the Government the tax deduction
and claims that Tominaga should do this. However, from my comversation with
¥rs. W I bave gathered the following informations

. ' Her husband logged a piece of property under comtract with Kagetsu
-M the Deep Bay Logging Company and the money aceruing from the sele of
thess logs were turmed over to Kageteu, who, in turn made out cheques in

the ttllnug amounts for the fellowing persons. :

$. Kawasaki $350.60 47 7GF
T+ Makimoto 127,87 wod/

M. Susuki 321.87 “»

J. Kawahars 328,97 ~/~.

_ ; These chegques were turned over to Mr. Tominaga for delivery to
these Ben and Mr. Tominags assumed that the necessary tax deduction had

been mede from the money due these men - in other words, thought these
: Mﬂ wores the net amounts due to these workmen.

: It l."clrl that Mr. Tominage had only a verbal contruct and
sritten u:tmt with Kagetsu regarding this logging operation.
- first paragraph of Nr. Stewart's letter, he advises that Kagetsu
#d hin ‘the ctheques the Deep Bay Cogging Company give Tomindge
o vuh uruu by him and the ueual deduction and remittances
) BAde to the Government. This doesnot seem to Jibe with NMr. Tominaga's
cﬂa‘t that Eagetou made out and turned over to him, cheques for the
m mentioned above.

(see over)




-

'ﬁ' "M‘f“h that he should not have to pay this amount
ﬁ is quite definite in his claim that all menies derived
nt legs were turmed over to Kagetsu.

Sty II ﬁm u mxu further we can do towards getting tnl
1 mm m, I would appreciate hearing from you.

F. G Walker,
Asst. Superviser.




uanld u”arnciata sgoeiving an carly repiy %o

with the individual

garek J9th, Iu connection

aur Mtw
sectioned Mﬁ, tc whioh W
datsd Febeusyy Sth to Lr. Tomlosgs

stiached oopy of our letter

Be Vs ﬁ.lemﬁ‘x' $
Hanager




P.0. Box
cwnm-wé B.C.
Feb, 9 /‘30

' Referring to list of chattels declardd on this partys' J.P. Form
of Nov. 9/42 and your letter of Nov. 23/42.
We ﬂ; same to be duplicate of Mrs. Yoshichi TOMINAGA
Reg. # 08937, File # 4722, and our reports sent forward on

Jan. 31‘43"»
Hoping gou find same to be in order,

Matt Brown,

~-~Custodian Agent.

73
»

Afofws (L;% K — fu papnt 0ef. /w3
O S




February 3, 1943.

oshiehi TOMINAGA
; v 4 F -

. Dear Biry

. . You will recall that on October 1, 1942, we advised
~ you that the Income Tax Division of the Department of National

 Reveoue Bad filed with us a claim against you for £73.77 said to
représent Defence Tax deducted by you when paying your employees
but mot yet reaitted by you to the Government.,

(A _ i+ In your reply dated Oetober 14, 1942, you stated
- that "the cheques were all made out to the employees by ¥r. B,
Kagetan, Deep Bay Logging Company of Vancouver, with all taxes
. Geductad. Therefore, he is supposed to have remitted tiis
 money to the Government."

S5 SO Carl i. Stewart, Solicitor for ir. Bikiehi
Kagetsu, and to whom we referred this matter, his written to
us as follows:

: "Confirming my conversation with you, please be advised that
I interviswed ¥r. Xagetsu, Manager, at ¥into, and he advised me
. that any ¢heques the Coapeny gave foninaga were for wages earned
- by hia, q:d the usual deductions and remittances were mude to the

"In talking with Kagetsu, I:discovered that Tominaga had,

- immedintely, previous to his working with the Deep Bay Logging

' Company, operated a shall logging show of his own, in the gourse
- of which bhe would be hiring labor. I, therefore, feel that the
letter wpitten by the Revenue Department to Tominaga was in re-
ference 10 deductions and remittances that Tominaga should have
made in gonnection with the men that he hud employed inm his show.

*In Tominaga's reply to the Custodian's letter, he, apparently,
onfused in that his reply dealt with Deep Bay Logging Company's
ietions from his own wages, which were duly nade = iaid. 1
feel, therefore, that the matter can be cleared up if dealt on the
‘basis of deductions from Tominaga's own workmen, which, incidentally,
"~ had at no time been paid by Kagetsu.”
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L -D(Wdh -

Garl M. Stewart

LAW OFFICE

. P, P. Alexander,
Manager,

Japanese BEvacuation Se~tion,
508 Royal Rank Rldtg.,

ath

| D?gr Sir:

L

Re s ?ile Wo. 11887,
nafia &nd ﬂpeq %a! Yf?’}’in}’ '!:c.

4’;bnfirminp my conversation with von, please be
advised that I interviewed . waretsu, Manaper, at into,
and he advised me that any chequee the fompany gave

Tominaga were for wages earned by him, andi the usual de-
duetifna and remittances were made to the fovernment.

In talking with Xagetsu, I discovered that
Tbtinﬁrn had, immediately, »revious to his worting with
the Neep nay logging Company, operated a qmall logging
show of his own, in the cource of which he would be hiring
labor, I, therefore, feel that the letter written by the
Reveme Department to Tominaga was in reference to dedno-
tions and remittances that Tominaga should have made in
-cahnect‘nn wi*h the men that he had employed in his show.

In Tbminaga'q reply to the custodiants letter,
he, apparently, was confused in that his renly dealt wifh
Deep Bay lopging Company's deductions from hiz own wages,
which were duly made and paid. T feel, the refore, that
the matter can be cleared up if dealt on the hasis of dee
duetions from *bminaga's own workmen, which, incidentally,
had at ro time beings paild by mgetsu.
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D DO 43Ty
»H@h‘&w*ua ﬁ.C.
JRO KHI‘JQ

t&mn Dcp!.,
OfT1¢e of the Custodian,
Japasese Evaeu tion SQﬁginn,
%m@var B.C,

‘¢anr tiraa

Loc;tlon and Fature of property., ‘ive () roor
S § b1 Lar,, fanny Pay T .C. Rent ¢ ,
per &bﬂth. qqn* pliﬁ“y& date, Touse vacant ard boarded up.
vmpttt of Deed Fay bogelrn: Uoe Fanny Bay B.C.

ﬂl-sbifecna abipred /o B.C. Bagurity Conmiscion,
‘anconver :.F. APOi-
mmy 2&{42; «0 ' A’Q,J,b 2&,?’.5 ’JM’J;,JL (: FEQC?“'Q
June R2/424 lio's. 1 card table FSl . ¥;§ ub ellfacta),
£36~2 sacks of ricesii =1 tud hauco { 5 plecesn),
July' L4/ 42, 3 u.sﬁnz of effects no ; (I plece),
mﬁ@. t/ﬁz. ¥y=1 box earpenter Lools, /22-bundle [zrden
toslgy (2 pleces),
alaﬁba in doyston storage arei- lo's 4,6,7,%,10,14,17,
16,175 158;20,23,24425 ,h?,29 32 (14-T bdle, 4 cross cut saws
nly t Iﬁ Sawg as listaé on J F ¥orme here are probably
h“ ’hﬁ' ﬂtc. AS there are some of thesge Hﬂ&;rtdﬂﬁ &g L0
NARe Or nunters Apre 20 odd pleces in 211,
‘& lnsurances. Zanufscturers’ Life Co. 2000400
s Liabilities and pirional debtls, Yone to date,

necommandations ffects sre as listod,

, and thoge left 1n storage,
“hmre sre articles whieh have no PRinge on, and sove
duplicats no's ete, that may ve up any goods that seem
to M short.

h?z vill clean up this pasty's

iours truly

7é%§aﬂﬁ S Brocem,

. > > s Gt
et rFO%uNe

oo § sy £ s 4
5 i LAt .0y




Kovenhor 25th, 1942

Carl M., Rtewnrt
73& Granviile Strest,
Vateouver, B. C.
Mﬂ@! Sirs-

Ra: Yoshiehi TO ’I?Anﬁ %

Please be good enough to rafer to our letter
ta ’um datad November 9th,

¥eo are wondering whether or not it hes baen

pu@ixblt for you to get in touch »ith the company's se-
euﬁbﬁanﬁ and thereafter to examine the company's books in

weﬂhsctlun ¥ith the claim made by the Income Tax Division
of thn Departaent of National Tevenue for 273.77 said to
hl'! htiﬁ deductad by r. Tominage but not naid to the
Intpoctur of Income Tax,

Yours truly,

Re Py 2lexander
“anagey




Novembor 23, 1912,

Mr. ¥att Brown,
Cusherland, 5, C.

Dear Birm

% 3
£ S

Ret Yoshichi TONINACA
$r i

Qn t}w new Jt?o fﬁn whated 9th Of
November, the above named Japancse has dee
olared the follovwing effects, a 1ist of
which we enelose horevith,

¥ould you please cheok up on these
the next time you =r» YWere and let usz have
& peport on same.

. Ve have 1o responsibility in view
of his earlier declaration.

Yours truly,

He Fo Green,
Protection Department.
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November 9, 1942.

hr. Carl M., Stewart,
. 736 Granville Street,

‘Dear 8iry
Re: Yoshichi TOMINAGA and

dr. G, W, McPherson has referred to me for attention
your letter to him dated October 21st.

‘ The Income Tax Division of the Departaent of Nationsl
Revenms, 739 W Haatings Btreet, Vangouver, has drawn the atten-
tion of the Custodian to the fact that lr. Yoshichi TOMINAGA de-
‘Gucted Natiunal Defence Tax in the amount of 273.77 froh Wm

‘and that the Inspestor of Income Tax has not yet received th
- 'amount to eover,

£ This matter having been drawn by the Custodian's Office
‘£o the attention of Mr. Tominaga, he replied with letter to Mr.
6. W. MoPherson dated Ootober lith stating that the cheques in
Qquesticn vere all made out to the employees by ir. E. Kagetsu,

Dee wwuu:z Company, with all taxes deducted and that Mr.
: _‘ iga, therefore pro;\-od that amounts deducted had been re-
®itted to the Dapariaont of National Reverme. A copy of Mr.

Tominaga's letter was sent to you attached to Mr. G, W. MoPherson's
note to you of Oatober 20th.

\:‘ Your letter indicates that in order to c¢heck the matter
4t will be necessary for you to contact the company's accountant
and therealter to examine the com v's books believed to be packed
and left in storage at Kagetsu's ¢ in Kervisdale.

By the same mail we are writing to you in connegtion
With a claim made by the Workmen's Compensation Board for $4958.00
against the Deep Bay Logging any, Ltd., and we would like to
make the suggestion that it might be eonvenient for youtn investi-
gate the two claims at the same time. _

i We trust that we may receive your comments and report
&t your early convenience.

Yours truly,




1208-7 Vancouven BrLoex
738 GRANVILLE STREET
VANCOUVER. B. C.

Mr. G, W. Mc™earson
Office of the mmnr}lian,
1408 Reyal mank M.,
iy,

Desr Sir,

»
:D Bay locogine o,
i o s o Mo s = e —

This will acknowledre vour Tatter of
xtobar £0th, enclosing orisinal letter from one,

¥ *hi i Lo yourself, in connection with
5 Rpioyeets Defence max of $7-.77, which Vou,
apparently, have written him shout,

Would you ba pood ennuch ta advigs me
i this i3 an isolated case., where +he tax was not

deducted bv the comrany, or is it one of a oroun
of cases,

I am quite sure ¥apretan Aimself can not
asalst us very much, and his bookkesper was, T hee
lieve, interned or sent +o another camn, Tn erderp
1o check this matter, we would have +ao cantact him,
and look through the company's books, These bonks
were packed and left in storage cut at Kagetauts
house in ¥errisdale. Some time agos I gave Toss &
S0n8 A latter Yo the ocoounants o the heise te nisk
the books up, but T do not think that this has Hesn
done, due, perhaps to the poasibility that the =asn
S8y assets micht be dfsposed of shortlvy,

1f thia 1a = N isalstad RS, T #1111 wwdt i

{ mimeA iptely in conneot! Gri with 1t, hut 1€ net s WM
prefer loéaving 1t with other cages which micht resnirs




attantion at the sam:c +ime.

Yours truly,




New Denver, B.C,
October 14th, 1943,

Yours truly,

(Sgd.) YosHICHT TOMINAGA
Reg. No, 08960.




Octobep . 1945,

Clains Depar Nt
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